

CWP No.7454/2021

29.11.2021 Present: Ms. Archana Dutt, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Vikas Rathore, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/ State.

CWP No.7454/2021 & CMP No.13986/2021

Issue notice. Mr. Vikas Rathore, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. He prays for and is granted time to file reply.

Matter to come up on 5th January, 2022. Till then, operation of the impugned recovery notice dated 15.6.2021 (Annexure P-15), shall remain stayed.

Copy Dasti.

**(Mohammad Rafiq)
Chief Justice**

November 29, 2021 *(KS)*

**(Sabina)
Judge**