

Dharam Chand Dogra Vs. State of H.P. & anr.

CWP No.7454/2021

04.04.2022 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Vikas Rathore, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

CWP No.7454/2021 & CMP No.13986/2021

Rejoinder be filed within three weeks, as prayed for.

List thereafter.

Interim order dated 29.11.2021 is extended till then.

**(Mohammad Rafiq)
Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

04th April, 2022_(Rohit/vs)