

Dharam Chand Dogra vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

**CWP No.7454 of 2021.**

10.10.2023 Present: Ms. Archana Dutt, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Y. P.S. Dhaulta, Addl. A.G., with Mr. Gautam Sood and Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents-State.

**CMP No. 14064 of 2023.**

Instructions/reply be filed on or before the next date.

List on 19<sup>th</sup> October, 2023.

**(Satyen Vaidya)  
Judge**

**10<sup>th</sup> October, 2023.**  
(jai)