

Dharam Chand Dogra vs. State of HP and another

CWP No.7454 of 2021

29.12.2023 Present: Ms. Archana Dutt, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pratush Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Learned Additional Advocate General has placed on record instructions dated 28.12.2023, copy of which, has been supplied to learned counsel for the petitioner. The same is taken on record.

According to the above instructions, all retiral dues have been released to the petitioner, except Rs.60,798/- (Rs. Sixty thousand, seven hundred and ninety eight), which according to the respondents, is recoverable from the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted four weeks' time to have instructions in this regard.

List after four weeks. In the meanwhile, rejoinder, if any, be filed by the petitioner.

December 29, 2023 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**