

Dharam Chand Dogra vs. State of H.P. & another

CWP No. 7454 of 2021

30.4.2024 Present: Ms. Archana Dutt, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Ranjana Patial, DAG, for the respondents.

Instructions have been placed on record, which are totally at variance with the requirement of order dated 4.4.2024. Let respondent No.2 appear in person along with his affidavit in compliance to order dated 4.4.2024 on 6.5.2024.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

30th April, 2024
(kck)