

**Dharam Chand Dogra Vs. State of H.P. and Anr.**

**CWP No. 7454 of 2021**

**06.05.2024 Present:**

Ms. Archana Dutt, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate  
General, for the respondents /State.

An affidavit dated 03.05.2024, sworn by Director of Agriculture, H.P., is stated to have been filed in the Registry of this Court, however the same is not available on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall also seek instructions as to whether the amount received by the petitioner is alongwith interest or not.

On 30.04.2024, Director of Agriculture, H.P. was directed to remain present in the Court, however, submission has been made by learned Additional Advocate General that he has been deputed on President's duty and in his place Dr. Suresh Sharma, Joint Director of Agriculture, is present.

List on **20.05.2024**.

The personal presence of the officer is exempted for the next date.

**( Satyen Vaidya )  
Judge**

**6<sup>th</sup> May, 2024**  
(sushma)