

**Dharam Chand Dogra Vs. State of H.P.
and Anr.**

CWP No. 7454 of 2021

20.05.2024Present:

Ms. Ranjna Pathania, Advocate, vice counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.S. Verma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents /State.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,

list on **19.06.2024.**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

20th May, 2024
(sushma)