

Dharam Chand Dogra vs. State of H.P. and another

CWP No. 7454 of 2021

27.08.2024 Present: Ms. Ranjana Pathania, Advocate, vice Ms. Archana Dutt, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Manish Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Rejoinder, as prayed, be filed within a period of three weeks. List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

August 27, 2024
tarun