

Dharam Chand Dogra Vs. State & Anr.

**CWP No. 7454/2021**

06.01.2025 Present: Ms. Ranjana Pathania, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents.

Learned vice counsel for the petitioner once again seeks an adjournment.

As prayed for, list after six weeks. No further opportunity shall be granted for the aforesaid purpose to the petitioner.

Rejoinder, if any, be also filed within the aforesaid period, in the meanwhile.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua**  
**Judge**

6<sup>th</sup> January, 2025 (rohit)