

**DHARAM CHAND DOGRA Versus STATE OF HP AND
ANR**

CWP-7454 of 2021

02.04.2025 Present : Ms. Archana Dutt, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents-State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks
adjournment by two weeks for the purpose of filing
rejoinder.

List after two weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

2nd April, 2025
(Pardeep)