

Dharam Chand Dogra Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No. 7454/2021

04.11.2025 Present: Ms. Ranjana Pathania, Advocate, vice counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General for the respondents.

Rejoinder has not been filed.

Learned vice counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed four weeks further time to file rejoinder. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

4th November, 2025 (Rohit)